PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 10.0 July 2025
© 2024 Gemstar Manufacturing
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
2025 Case Sizing
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SR12 12 5U 18-
Height
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Rack Depth
Rack Unit
Length Width
Height
ROBORACK MODEL
NOMINAL
INTERIOR DIMENSION
L x W x H
FRONT
LID DEPTH
REAR
LID DEPTH
NOMINAL
EXTERIOR DIMENSION
L x W x H
RACK
UNIT
APPROX.
WEIGHT
N EW SR0912-3U18
Rack Mount Case
24.5" x 12.1" x 9"
622 x 307 x 228 mm
2.75"
69 mm
3.75"
95 mm
28" x 15.4" x 13.7"
711 x 391 x 347 mm 3 30.1 lbs
13.7 kg
SR1212-5U18
Rack Mount Case
24.5" x 12.1" x 12.5"
622 x 307 x 318 mm
2.75"
69 mm
3.75"
95 mm
28" x 15.4" x 17.2"
711 x 391 x 437 mm 5 34.8 lbs
15.8 kg
SR1612-7U18
Rack Mount Case
24.5" x 12.1" x 16"
622 x 307 x 406 mm
2.75"
69 mm
3.75"
95 mm
28" x 15.4" x 20.7"
711 x 391 x 526 mm 7 37.3 lbs
17 kg
N EW SR2012-9U18
Rack Mount Case
24.5" x 12.1" x 19.5"
622 x 307 x 495 mm
2.75"
69 mm
3.75"
95 mm
28" x 15.4" x 24.2"
711 x 391 x 614 mm 9 42.9 lbs
19.5 kg
Gemstar RoboRack® Half Rack Cases are designed and engineered
from the inside out. RoboRack cases are configurable, stackable,
and are unmatched in the durability department.
Proudly made in America and manufactured using Gemstar’s
proprietary Robomold® precision technology, which produces
the highest quality rotationally molded cases.